MoU with Amity University, Kolkata

A MoU was signed between ICAR-NBSS&LUP and Amity University, Kolkata on 09.01.2023 with collaboration in research, teaching, training and other activities including organizing seminar, symposia, etc. Prof (Dr.) Sanjay Kumar, Honorable Vice Chancellor, Amity University, Kolkata, Prof. (Dr.) A. K. Srivastava, Pro-Vice Chancellor, Amity University, Kolkata, Dr. Amrita Saha, Dy. Director, Dr. Sidhhartha K. and other HODs and faculty from Amity University, Kolkata attended the programme. The Bureau was represented by Dr. S.K. Ray, Pr. Scientist & Head, Dr. (Mrs.) Tapati Banerjee, Pr. Scientist, and Dr. S. Bandyopadhyay, Sr. Scientist. The MoU was signed at the Amity University, Kolkata campus with a vision to expand our research and teaching collaboration in addition to working in joint projects in solving the basic issues and problems in Natural Resource Management and allied areas.

